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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P910683

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P900679 AND P897595
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

2 foot, Hexagon Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No Lens

N/A

8783.2 lumens

N/A

117.6 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.99' x L: 2.3' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Direct

74.7
120
NR
NR
0.9971
0.049
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910683

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910683
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
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55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
113 113 113 113 108 108 108 108
103 99 95 91 98 94 91 87
94 86 80 75 89 82 77 72
8 76 68 62 81 73 66 60
79 67 59 53 75 64 57 51
72 60 52 46 69 58 50 44
67 54 46 40 63 52 44 39
62 49 41 35 59 47 39 34
58 45 37 31 55 43 36 30
54 41 33 28 51 39 32 27
50 38 30 25 48 36 29 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6100 6100 6100
6100 6001 6044
6041 5905 5951
5942 5794 5813
5813 5644 5671
5684 5468 5508
5524 5304 5305
5372 5112 5091
5186 4918 4886
5001 4722 4676
4797 4516 4434
4584 4279 4208
4342 3999 3950
4076 3706 3646
3738 3350 3316
3274 2924 2996
2711 2380 2418
1839 1493 1497

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 5001 cd/sgqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910683
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 243.7 2.8 0° 2589 2589 2589 2589 2589

10°-20° 685.6 7.8 5° 2589 2579 2552 2572 2567 246
20°-30° 1007.6 11.5 15° 2465 2450 2417 2428 2415 694
30°-40° 1170.3 13.3 25° 2231 2211 2168 2173 2168 1026
40°-50° 1168.8 13.3 35° 1925 1900 1860 1845 1832 1202
50°-60° 1019.2 11.6 45° 1566 1549 1511 1484 1474 1209
60°-70° 753.4 8.6 55° 1185 1170 1140 1110 1098 1060
70°-80° 426.3 4.9 65° 799 784 759 737 724 790
80°-90° 113.8 1.3 75° 418 413 401 386 391 446
90°-100° 24.7 0.3 85° 102 100 97 90 87 114
100°-110° 92.0 1.0 90° 1 6 11 14 15 8
110°-120° 244.0 2.8 95° 35 17 21 24 23 42
120°-130° 404.8 4.6 105° 165 181 33 39 41 176
130°-140° 429.9 4.9 115° 311 321 334 83 44 307
140°-150° 399.6 45 125° 440 447 458 462 463 393
150°-160° 321.3 3.7 135° 545 554 558 564 563 421
160°-170° 207.0 2.4 145° 632 632 641 645 642 395
170°-180° 71.2 0.8 155° 696 691 698 701 697 321
0°-30° 1937.0 22.1 165° 733 730 732 736 732 207
0°-40° 3107.2 35.4 175° 750 746 748 751 746 71
0°-60° 5295.3 60.3 180° 749 749 749 749 749

0°-90° 6588.7 75.0

90°-120° 360.7 4.1

90°-150° 1595.0 18.2

90°-180° 2194.0 25.0

0°-180° 8783.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P910683
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 2589.1 2589.1  2589.1  2589.1  2589.1
2.5°| 2604.2 2591.7 2564.2 2589.1 2584.3
5° 2589.1 2579.3  2551.8 2571.7  2566.9
7.5°1 2571.7 2556.9 2529.4  2549.5 25445
10°| 2544.5 2527.1  2497.1  2517.0 2509.6
12.5°| 2507.0 24921 24623 24747  2469.7
15°| 2464.6 24499 24174 24275 24151
17.5°| 24124 2397.7  2365.2 2377.5  2365.2
20°( 2355.1 23403 23054 23128 2303.1
22.5°1 2298.1 2275.6 22431 22431 22381
25°  2230.6 22109 21685 2173.3  2168.5
27.5°1 2155.9 2138.5 2106.2 20989 2086.5
30°| 2081.5 2061.3 2024.1 2016.7 2006.6
32.5°1 2001.6 1986.9 1947.0 19319 19219
35°( 1924.6 1899.7 1859.8 1844.7 18323
37.5°| 1837.4 18149 1775.1  1757.5 1745.1
40°| 1747.8 1727.7 1687.9 1665.7 1655.6
42.5°| 1660.6 1640.5 1601.0 1575.9 1561.0
45°| 1566.1 1548.6  1511.1  1484.0 1473.9
47.5°| 1473.9 1456.4 1416.6 1389.1 13743
50°( 1376.7 1364.3  1329.5 12945 1282.1
52.5°| 1282.1 1264.7 12324  1205.0 1187.6
55°( 1185.2 1170.1  1140.3 11104 1098.0
57.5°1 1088.0 1075.6  1043.1 1013.3 1003.2
60° 990.8 981.0 946.2 918.7 911.3
62.5° 896.2 878.8 853.9 829.1 819.1
65° 799.3 784.3 759.4 736.9 724.5
67.5° 699.7 687.0 664.8 647.4 637.3
70° 607.5 597.5 575.0 557.6 547.8
72.5° 512.9 502.9 490.5 473.1 465.7
75° 418.1 413.4 400.7 385.9 390.9
77.5° 333.6 323.6 318.5 311.2 303.8
80° 249.1 246.4 2414 234.0 229.0
82.5° 169.3 169.3 166.9 156.9 156.9

85° 101.9 99.6 97.1 89.5 87.2
87.5° 44.9 39.9 34.8 27.5 24.8
90° 0.6 6.5 10.8 13.5 14.6
92.5° 13.5 11.4 13.0 14.1 14.6
95° 35.2 17.3 211 23.8 23.3
97.5° 63.3 19.0 27.6 29.3 29.8
100° 95.9 21.6 30.8 35.2 36.3
102.5° 131.6 130.5 31.9 37.9 39.6
105° 164.7 180.9 33.0 38.9 41.1
107.5° 203.2 216.6 34.2 40.0 42.3
110° 240.0 251.3 94.8 40.7 42.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910683

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
274.6 284.3 275.1 41.7 43.4
311.4 320.6 334.3 83.4 44.5
343.3 354.2 363.4 286.0 1441
379.2 387.3 397.0 403.6 330.4
409.4 418.1 429.0 432.2 432.8
440.4 447.4 457.7 461.5 463.1
468.6 476.1 484.3 489.6 490.2
495.1 503.7 509.7 515.7 515.1
522.1 529.2 535.1 540.0 539.5
545.0 553.6 558.4 563.9 562.8
568.7 575.2 580.7 586.1 584.4
592.0 596.4 602.3 607.2 604.5
611.5 615.4 622.4 626.7 623.9
632.1 631.6 640.8 644.6 641.9
650.0 648.3 657.5 660.2 658.1
667.3 663.5 672.2 675.4 672.7
681.9 677.6 685.7 689.0 685.1
696.0 691.1 697.7 700.9 696.6
707.4 703.1 708.0 711.8 707.4
717.2 713.9 717.2 720.4 716.6
725.7 722.5 725.3 729.1 724.2
733.4 730.2 731.7 735.6 731.7
739.4 736.0 737.7 741.6 736.6
744.2 740.9 742.0 745.8 740.9
747.5 744.2 745.4 749.1 744.2
750.1 746.4 747.5 751.2 745.8
751.2 747.5 748.0 751.8 746.9
748.6 748.6 748.6 748.6 748.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER
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TEST NUMBER: P910683
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX2F0-060D020US850-FLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 15.47 16.61 16.17 17.34 18.20 15.04 16.18 15.75 16.91 17.78
3H | 17.12 18.15 17.84 18.89 19.78 16.66 17.69 17.38 18.42 19.32
4H 17.70 18.67 18.44 19.42 20.33 17.25 18.21 17.99 18.96 19.87
6H | 18.10 18.99 18.85 19.75 20.67 17.64 18.53 18.39 19.29 20.21
8H | 18.20 19.05 18.97 19.83 20.75 17.74 18.60 18.51 19.37 20.30
12H | 18.25 19.06 19.02 19.83 20.78 17.79 18.60 18.56 19.37 20.32
4H 2H 15.95 16.92 16.69 17.67 18.57 15.61 16.58 16.35 17.33 18.24
3H | 17.81 18.62 18.57 19.40 20.33 17.43 18.24 18.18 19.02 19.95
4H | 18.52 19.25 19.29 20.04 20.99 18.12 18.86 18.89 19.64 20.60
6H | 19.02 19.66 19.81 20.47 21.43 18.63 19.27 19.42 20.08 21.04
8H 19.17 19.76 19.96 20.57 21.54 18.77 19.37 19.57 20.17 21.15
12H | 19.24 19.78 20.06 20.61 21.59 18.84 19.38 19.65 20.20 21.18
8H 4H | 18.73 19.32 19.52 20.13 21.10 18.37 18.97 19.17 19.78 20.75
6H | 19.34 19.83 20.16 20.68 21.65 18.99 19.48 19.81 20.33 21.30
8H | 19.55 19.99 20.38 20.83 21.82 19.19 19.63 20.02 20.47 21.46
12H | 19.67 20.06 20.51 20.90 21.94 19.31 19.69 20.14 20.53 21.57
12H 4H | 18.72 19.26 19.54 20.09 21.06 18.38 18.91 19.19 19.74 20.72
6H | 19.37 19.81 20.20 20.65 21.64 19.02 19.47 19.86 20.31 21.30
8H | 19.60 19.99 20.44 20.83 21.87 19.26 19.65 20.09 20.48 21.53
END OF REPORT
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